TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
El Paso LLC		110/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Paso Holdco LLC
Street Address:	1001 Louisiana Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

900268007

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865058	CIG XPRESS
Registration Number:	2740460	COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS
Registration Number:	2597503	ELPASO
Registration Number:	2607084	ELPASO
Registration Number:	2604106	ELPASO
Registration Number:	2687964	EP
Registration Number:	2711547	EL PASO NATURAL GAS
Registration Number:	2515120	EP
Registration Number:	3555960	EL PASO PIPELINE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2074089	MOJAVE PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2418020	PASSKEY
Registration Number:	2775453	PASSPORT P
Registration Number:	2174304	SONET
Registration Number:	2721507	SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0401

DP \$440.00 2865058

Registration Number:	2582448	TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2279834	THE TENNESSEE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2418040	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132211212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713.223.2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com, jeffrey.whittle@bgllp.com,

jennifer.ashton@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300, Pennzoil Place - South Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-2770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046613-000196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Ashton
Signature:	/Jennifer Ashton/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=El Paso LLC to El Paso Holdco LLC Trademark Assignment (US)#page1.tif source=El Paso LLC to El Paso Holdco LLC Trademark Assignment (US)#page2.tif source=El Paso LLC to El Paso Holdco LLC Trademark Assignment (US)#page3.tif source=El Paso LLC to El Paso Holdco LLC Trademark Assignment (US)#page4.tif source=El Paso LLC to El Paso Holdco LLC Trademark Assignment (US)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is between El Paso LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 1001 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002, and El Paso Holdco LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1001 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Assignor has common law and other rights in the trademarks/service marks that are the subject of this Assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibits 1 and 2 ("Marks"), as well as other intellectual property rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark/service mark registrations to the Marks as set forth in Exhibit I and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the international trademark/service mark registrations to the Marks set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said common law and other rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith for and to the Marks, as well as all other intellectual property rights of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Exhibits 1 and 2, together with or in association with that portion of its business relating to the Marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all other intellectual property rights of Assignor, including without limitation any patent rights, copyrights, trade secret rights, including without limitation all rights to collect past and present damages from all legal actions related to the Marks and the other intellectual property rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for each of the Marks set forth in Exhibit 1 and each of the respective foreign trademark and other intellectual property offices associated with each of the foreign registrations of the Marks as set forth in Exhibit 2, as well as the other intellectual property rights, to recognize this assignment and register the Marks, and all other intellectual property rights, in accordance with this Assignment.

#4354707,3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0403

Assignor also agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the other intellectual property rights to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

per stantant i passi passi s		
Signed this day of Octob	per, 2013.	
	El Paso LLC	
	Ву ДДД У СТОРИ	Br. mr.
	Name: David R. DeVeau Title: Vice President	
come a comin an an emperation a sec-	* ************************************	
STATE OF TEXAS)) 85.	
COUNTY OF HARRIS)	
	***************************************	A
On the day of October, 2	2013, before me personally appeared <u>David</u>	K. Delkau.
the person who signed the fore	egoing instrument, who being by me duly sw	om, acknowledged
that ha/cha ic the Wes Orse i	dent of El Paso LLC, the limited liability	company described
in and which executed the fore	going instrument, that he/she has signed said i	nstrument as a free

act on behalf of said limited liability company, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.



of, and bind, said limited liability company.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and too the State of 1exas residing at My Appointment Expires: 12-08-2013

Acceptance of Assignment

El Paso Holdco LLC the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks.
Signed thisday of October, 2013.
El Paso Moldeo (.I.C By:
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.
On the day of October, 2013, before me personally appeared David R. De Veau, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged
that he/she is the Vice resident of El Paso Holdeo LLC, the limited liability company
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument
as a free act on behalf of said limited liability company, and that he/she has the authority to act
on behalf of, and bind, said limited liability company.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.
Gloria Mendozo Plotary Public, State of Texas Comm. Exp. 12-08-17 Service of Texas My Appointment Expires: 12-08-2013

EXHIBIT I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction / Registration No.	Registration Date
CIG XPRESS	U.S./ 2,865,058	Jul. 20, 2004
COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS	U.S./ 2,740,460	Jul. 22, 2003
ရှိာအစ	U.S./ 2,597,503	Jul. 23, 2002
ရှိာအေ	U.S./ 2,607,084	Aug. 13, 2002
နှံာ အတွေ	U.S./ 2,604,106	Aug. 6, 2002
	U.S/2,687,964	Feb. 18, 2003
ép	U.S./ 2,515,120	Aug. 13, 2002
EL PASO NATURAL GAS	U.S./ 2,711,547	Apr. 29, 2003
EL PASO PIPELINE PARTNERS	U.S./ 3,555,960	Jan. 6, 2009
MOJAVE PIPELINE	U.S./ 2,074,089	Jun. 24, 1997
PASSKEY	U.S./ 2,418,020	Jan. 2, 2001
PASSPORT (2)	U.S./ 2,775,453	Oci. 21, 2003

4-

SONET	U.S./ 2,174,304	Jul. 21, 1998
SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS	U.S./ 2,721,507	Jun. 3, 2003
TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE	U.S./ 2,582,448	Jun. 18, 2002
THE TENNESSEE ADVANTAGE	U.S./2,279,834	Sep. 21, 1999
2	U.S./2,418,040	Jan. 2, 2001